

FILED

SID J. WHITE

MAY 6 1991

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

CASE NO.: 77,219

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

**CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY,
a foreign corporation,**

APPELLANT,

vs.

**THOMAS F. JONES, as Personal Representative of the Estate
of KAREN SUE JONES, Deceased, THOMAS F. JONES, Individually,
and MARY ANN JONES, Individually,**

APPELLEES.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF CERTIFIED QUESTION
FROM THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

CORLETT, KILLIAN, OBER,
HARDEMAN & LEVI, P.A.
Attorneys for Appellant
CONTINENTAL INS. CO.
116 West Flagler Street
Miami, FL 33130
Tel: (305) 377-8931

BY: LOVE PHIPPS
& SCOTT R. MCNARY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS. i

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENT 1

I. THE COURT USED AN INCORRECT MEASURE OF DAMAGES;
JONES CAN RECOVER ONLY THOSE DAMAGES PROXIMATELY
CAUSED BY CONTINENTAL'S ACTIONS 1

 A. Because the Statute Is Not Ambiguous We Should
 Not Consult Legislative History 1

 B. Even When Consulted, the Legislative History Adds
 Nothing 2

 C. The 1990 "Clarification" of the Statute Changes
 Nothing 3

 D. As the Trial Court Applied the Statute, It Is a
 Penal Statute and, Thus, Unconstitutional 5

 E. Of the Federal Trial Courts' Rulings, Adams Is
 Better Reasoned Than Jones. 6

 F. McLeod Is Correct; Hollar Is Inapplicable Because
 Hollar Is a Third-Party Action. 7

 G. The Amount of the Excess Arbitration Award Is an
 Improper Yardstick for Measuring Damages Against
 a UM Insurer 11

II. BECAUSE THE JURY FOUND NO DAMAGES, JONES HAS NO CAUSE
OF ACTION, REGARDLESS OF ALL THE OTHER CASELAW 13

III. THE INSURER CANNOT BE GUILTY OF BAD FAITH SIMPLY BECAUSE
IT ARBITRATES ITS INSURED'S CLAIM FOR UNINSURED MOTORIST
COVERAGE. 13

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>AFM Corp. v. Southern Bell Tel. & Tel. Co.</u> , 515 So.2d 180, 180 (Fla. 1987)	1
<u>Allure Shoe Corp. v. Lymberis</u> , 173 So.2d 702 (Fla. 1965)	5
<u>Cardenas v. Miami-Dade Yellow Cab</u> , 538 So.2d 491 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989)	4
<u>Cate v. Oldham</u> , 450 So.2d 224, 227 (Fla. 1984)	1
<u>Clauss v. Fortune Ins. Co.</u> , 523 So.2d 1177 (Fla. 5th DCA 1988)	3
<u>Clearwater v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co.</u> , 792 P.2d 719, 722 (Ariz. 1990) (en banc)	.12
<u>Cocuzzi v. Allstate Ins. Co.</u> , No.: 89-613-Civ-Orl-19 (M.D. Fla. June 5, 1990)	6-7
<u>Empire State Ins. Co. v. Chafetz</u> , 302 F.2d 828 (5th Cir. 1962)	5
<u>Fidelity & Casualty Co. v. Cope</u> , 462 So.2d 459, 461. (Fla. 1985)	7
<u>Fidelity & Casualty Ins. Co. v. Taylor</u> , 525 So.2d 908 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	8-9
<u>Florida Physicians Ins. Reciprocal v. Avila</u> , 473 So.2d 756, 758 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985) (same).	7
<u>Frankenmuth Mut. Ins. Co. v. Keeley</u> , 461 N.W.2d. 666 (Mich. 1990)	.12
<u>Hollar v. International Bankers</u> , 572 So.2d 937 (Fla. 3d DCA 1990)	.10
<u>Kramer v. Piper Aircraft Corp.</u> , 520 So.2d 37, 38 n.2 (Fla. 1988)	1
<u>Kujawa v. Manhattan Nat'l Life Ins.</u> , 541 So.2d 1168 (Fla. 1989)	9
<u>Lollie v. General American Tank Storage Terminals</u> , 160 Fla. 208, 34 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1948)	5
<u>Main v. Benjamin Foster Co.</u> , 192 So. 602 (Fla. 1939)	5

<u>McLeod v. Continental Ins.</u> , 573 So.2d 8649-10
(Fla. 2d DCA 1990)	
<u>Moore v. Allstate Ins.</u> , 570 So.2d 291 (Fla. 1990).	11-12
<u>O'Hern v. Donald</u> , 278 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1973).	8
<u>Nell v. State</u> , 277 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973)	5
<u>Rosen v. Marlin</u> , 486 So.2d 623 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	5-6
<u>Salve Regina College v. Russell</u> , 111 S.Ct. 1217	6
(Mar. 20, 1990)	
<u>Sarko v. Fireman's Ins. Co.</u> , 573 So.2d 107610
(Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	
<u>Shingleton v. Bussey</u> , 223 So.2d 713 (Fla. 1969).	8
<u>Shuster v. South Broward Hosp.</u> , 570 So.2d 136212, 14
(4th DCA Dec. 5, 1990)	
<u>State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co. v. Barth</u> , 16 FLW 880	10-11
(Fla. 5th DCA Apr. 4, 1991)	
<u>Thompson v. Commercial Union Ins. Co.</u> , 250 So.2d	8
259 (Fla. 1971)	
<u>VanBibber v. Hartford Acc. & Indemn. Ins. Co.</u> , 439	8
So.2d 880 (Fla. 1983)	

FLORIDA STATUTES

§ 58.65(12)(c), Fla. Stat.	2
§ 376.205, Fla. Stat..	2
§ 394.459(13), Fla. Stat..	2
§ 400.023, Fla. Stat..	2
§ 542.22, Fla. Stat.	2
§ 559.77, Fla. Stat.	2
§ 624.155, Fla. Stat..passim
§ 624.155 (7), Fla. Stat..	4
§ 627.7262, Fla. Stat.	8
§ 627.727(8) Fla. Stat..12
§ 634.3284, Fla. Stat.	2

§ 682.02, Fla. Stat..13
§ 713.76(2), Fla. Stat.. 2
§ 772.104, Fla. Stat.. 2
§ 768.125, Fla. Stat.. 2
§ 812.035(7), Fla. Stat. 2
§ 817.706, Fla. Stat.. 2

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Note, The Availability of Excess Damages in First Party Bad Faith Cases: A Distinction Without a Difference, 15 Nova L. Rev. 297 (Wtr. 1991).
